

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.32630 OF 2025

Sanjay Tulsidas Tandale, Chairman / Secretary ... Petitioner
Vs.
Deputy Registrar of C.S. R/N Ward ... Respondent

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 14, 2025

P.C. :

- . None for the petitioner even on second call.
2. List under the caption 'for dismissal' on 04.11.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab