

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.32630 OF 2025

Sanjay Tulsidas Tandale
Chairman/ Secretary .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Deputy Registrar of C. S.
R/N Ward & Others .. Respondents.

Adv. Dr. Rajiv B. Chaudhary, for the Petitioner.
Adv. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Adv. Jitendra Gautam, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks some time to effect service on the Respondents.

2 Accordingly, at his request, stand over to 26th November, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)