

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32630 OF 2025

**JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.16
19:33:22 +0530

Sanjay Tulsidas Tandale, Chairman/Secretary
Girishikar Building Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Registrar of C.S. R/N Ward and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 2

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 14TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 21st January 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".
2. Notice is hereby given to the Petitioner that if he fails to remain present on the next occasion, this Court will have no other option but to pass necessary orders therein even in his absence.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar