

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 32630 OF 2025

Sanjay Tulsidas Tandale, Chairman/secretaryPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Registrar Of C.s. R/n WardRESPONDENT

Mr. Mr. Chetan Shah (Through VC) a/w. Dr. Rajiv Chaudhary
for Petitioner.

Ms. Nazia Sheikh, AGP for Respondent 1 & 2

Ms. Poonam Pal, for the Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)